Payment of the clothing allowance will be made the 
1st week of the school year and be paid in a separate check. 

B. Food & Nutrition Service Certification: 

1. Employees who receive certifications for Serv-safe, Certified Manager or ASFSA shall be 
paid a one-time lump sum payment of One Hundred Twenty-Five and NO/Dollars 
($125.00). Employees must submit proof of certification to the Human Resources 
Department.   

2. Employees who receive recertification for Serv-safe, Certified Manager, or ASFSA and 
continue to be a certified employee shall be paid a lump sum payment of Seventy Five